RESOLUTION	NO.	
------------	-----	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE ATTACHED "AGREEMENT FOR COOPERATIVE MANAGEMENT" BETWEEN THE FLORIDA STATE PARK SERVICE AND SAVE THE AUSTRALIAN PINES AT FORT ZACHARY TAYLOR, KEY WEST, INC.; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, maintaining the Australian pines in certain areas of Fort Zachary Taylor State Park preserves the historic character of the park and provides beauty and shade for visitors; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, MONROE COUNTY, FLORIDA:

Section 1: That the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute the attached "Agreement for Cooperative Management" between the Florida State Park Service and Save the Australian Pines of Fort Zachary Taylor, Key West, Inc.

by the	signature	of the	Presi	ding	Officer	and	the	Clerk	of
the Com	mission.								
Pa	ssed and a	adopted	by the	e Cit	y Commis	sion	at a	meet.	ing
held th	is	_ day of	·		, 20	20.			
Au	thenticate	ed by th	le Pres	siding	officer	and	Cler	k of	the
Commiss	ion on		_day c	of		_, 20	20.		
Fi	led with t	the Cler	k on _					_, 202	0.
	Ma	ayor Ter	i John	ston					
	Vi	ce Mayo	r Sam	Kaufm	nan				
	Сс	ommissic	ner Gr	egory	Davila				
	Сс	ommissic	ner Ma	ry Lo	u Hoover	·			
	Сс	ommissic	ner Cl	aytor	Lopez				
	Сс	mmissic	ner Bi	lly W	Jardlow				
	Сс	ommissic	ner Ji	.mmy W	Jeekley				
				TERI	JOHNSTON	, MA	YOR		
ATTEST:									
CHERYL	SMITH, CIT	Y CLERK							

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect

immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication